
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
STEEL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5011
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
ALLOTMENT OF RESIDENTIAL QUARTERS BY SAIL
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any provision to allot residential quarters to the employees of Steel Authority of India Ltd. and its subsidiaries especially Bokaro Steel Plant under the licensing policy/scheme;and

(b) if so, the details of the residential quarters allotted to employees/ex-employees during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details of the residential quarters allotted to employees/ ex-employees of the Steel Authority of India Ltd. (SAIL) and Bokaro Steel Plant during the last three years and the current year are as under:-

Total Number Year Total
of Quarters
licensed

   2007-08  2008-09  2009-10  Current Year
         (2010-11)

In SAIL   227  3212  2883  2062   8384

In Bokaro Steel Plant -  262  1831  1194   3287
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